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NEW MECHANICAL LOUVERS.

COORD. W/ MEP DRAWINGS.

NEW LINTELS AS SCHEDULED.
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STAIR DRAWINGS OPENINGS, MAKE FLUSH W/ EXTG
PARGE COAT EXTERIOR @ WALL SURFACE
INFILL OPENINGS, MAKE NEW OPEN GRATE GALV. METAL STAIR ASSEMBLY
FLUSH W/ EXTG WALL
SURFACE
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NEW EXTERIOR STAIR
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PLANS
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REFER TO SITE DRAWINGS

NEW STAIRS, RAILINGS, REFER TO

SITE DRAWINGS

/17 NORTH ELEVATION
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10'- 3" “

PARGE COAT EXTERIOR WHERE EXTG STAIR
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EXTG. TYP. BOTH SIDES OF NEW STAIR
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NEW DOOR AND SIDELITES
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FRONT ENTRANCE

EXISTING GABLE ENDS TO BE REPAINTED BY OWNER.
ALTERNATE: REPLACE WOOD @ GABLE ENDS W/ NEW FIBER CEMENT
SIDING W/ NEW VENTS

CONCEALED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM @ ROOF ——

UPPER LEVEL

22[ _ 3||

RIDGE VENT NEW COPPER WATER NEW LANDING. STAIRS. RAMPS

DIVERTER & FLASHING , , ,
ASPHALT SHINGLE —— T RAILINGS, SEE SITE DWGS
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MATCH EXISTING TRIM COLOR
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N PROPOSED RENOVATIONS
FOR:
SUFFIELD, CT
Project #: 1949
B B B - - ATTIC LEVEL
34'-10 1/4"
NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
ON VAULT ADDITION
EXISTING SLATE ROOF TO REMAIN
B B B - B UPPER LEVEL
| | = _ 22'-3"
“““““ = | —— T\’|% s e FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING AND LOUVERS
e e —1 PORTION OF EXISTING GUTTER TO REMAIN.
TOOTH-IN BRICK INFILL @ DOOR WHERE — ===~ 3 CAP END. DRAIN TO EXISTING DOWN SPOUT
WINDOW WAS REMOVED W/ SALVAGED :
BRICK OR NEW TO MATCH TOOTH-IN BRICK INFILL @ DOOR WHERE WINDOW
NEW EXTERIOR / :\/AV:_?CIT_FMOVED W/ SALVAGED BRICK OR NEW TO
_STAIR ASSEMBLY BEYOND. N - - ~ GROUND LEVEL
SEE STAIR DWGS = 10'- 3" Revisions
J s B TOOTH-IN BRICK RETURNS @ SAWCUT OPENING
, /W/ EXTG SALVAGED BRICK OR NEW TO MATCH. Issue Dates:
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GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT ——————————==

EXTG GUTTER AND —
DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN

ADDITION

EXTG ——=—NEW VAULT

BUILDING

4||/ 1|_0||
-

o

SHINGLE ROOF

I
I
|
| 4" / 1!_0"
|

RIDGE VENT
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/2 ROOF PLAN @ NEW ADDITION

ROOF EXPANSION
JOINT COVER

~=——GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

\ ~«——— COPPER VALLEY

ﬁ EXISTING SLATE ROOF TILE

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY RIDGE
POINT OF 4/12 ON NEW ROOF WILL
NOT PASS RIDGE POINT OF EXISTING
SLATE ROOF

]

\ALQ/ 1/8"=1'0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS AND ENLARGED PLAN
DETAILS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, TO FACE OF MASONRY OR TO CENTERLINE OF
COLUMN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. DO NOT SCALE OR MEASURE THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS, NOTES AND DETAILS ON THESE DRAWINGS TO LOCATE WALLS,
CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSTALL THE DIMENSIONS FOR
FRAMED OPENINGS FOR ALL BUILT-IN ITEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
SIGNAGE AND FURNITURE BASED ON THE ACTUAL ITEMS SELECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT.
4. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH MATERIALS.
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS. IF THE
DIMENSIONS SHOWN CONFLICT WITH GRAPHIC ALIGNMENTS AND DESIGN INTENT
DEMONSTRATED IN THE DRAWINGS, REVIEW THE DIMENSIONS WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.
6. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO CODE PLANS FOR ALL FIRE-RATINGS, TO BE
MAINTAINED AT ALL APPROPRIATE WALLS, DOORS, OPENINGS, ETC.

7. ALL FLOOR AND WALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED. REFER
TO MEP DRAWINGS.
8. PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING DAMAGE TO WALLS SHOWN TO REMAIN OR DUE TO
DEMOLITION OF ADJOINING WALLS. FINISH AS SCHEDULED.
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EXISTING ELEVATOR
TO REMAIN AS-IS

BATHROOM

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS AND ENLARGED PLAN
DETAILS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, TO FACE OF MASONRY OR TO CENTERLINE OF
COLUMN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. DO NOT SCALE OR MEASURE THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS, NOTES AND DETAILS ON THESE DRAWINGS TO LOCATE WALLS,
CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSTALL THE DIMENSIONS FOR
FRAMED OPENINGS FOR ALL BUILT-IN ITEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
SIGNAGE AND FURNITURE BASED ON THE ACTUAL ITEMS SELECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

4. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH MATERIALS.

5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS. IF THE
DIMENSIONS SHOWN CONFLICT WITH GRAPHIC ALIGNMENTS AND DESIGN INTENT
DEMONSTRATED IN THE DRAWINGS, REVIEW THE DIMENSIONS WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

6. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO CODE PLANS FOR ALL FIRE-RATINGS, TO BE
MAINTAINED AT ALL APPROPRIATE WALLS, DOORS, OPENINGS, ETC.

7. ALL FLOOR AND WALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED. REFER
TO MEP DRAWINGS.

8. PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING DAMAGE TO WALLS SHOWN TO REMAIN OR DUE TO
DEMOLITION OF ADJOINING WALLS. FINISH AS SCHEDULED.
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NEW WATER FOUNTAIN ——
WITH BOTTLE FILL

STATION, STAINLESS STEEL
FINISH. REF. MECH.
DRAWINGS

i I —

EXISTING ELEVATOR

TO REMAIN

I

ﬁ

ELEVATOR LOBBY

BATHROOM
| 303 | | 304 |
) L

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS AND ENLARGED PLAN
DETAILS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, TO FACE OF MASONRY OR TO CENTERLINE OF
COLUMN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. DO NOT SCALE OR MEASURE THESE DRAWINGS. REFER TO WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS, NOTES AND DETAILS ON THESE DRAWINGS TO LOCATE WALLS,
CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSTALL THE DIMENSIONS FOR
FRAMED OPENINGS FOR ALL BUILT-IN ITEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
SIGNAGE AND FURNITURE BASED ON THE ACTUAL ITEMS SELECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

4. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH MATERIALS.

5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS. IF THE
DIMENSIONS SHOWN CONFLICT WITH GRAPHIC ALIGNMENTS AND DESIGN INTENT
DEMONSTRATED IN THE DRAWINGS, REVIEW THE DIMENSIONS WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

6. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO CODE PLANS FOR ALL FIRE-RATINGS, TO BE
MAINTAINED AT ALL APPROPRIATE WALLS, DOORS, OPENINGS, ETC.

7. ALL FLOOR AND WALL DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED. REFER
TO MEP DRAWINGS.

8. PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING DAMAGE TO WALLS SHOWN TO REMAIN OR DUE TO
DEMOLITION OF ADJOINING WALLS. FINISH AS SCHEDULED.
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EGRESS DOOR

/7>, GROUND LEVEL

RAILINGS, REFER TO SITE / CIVIL DWGS

Plumbing Code Calculations

Refer to IBC Chapter 29 and Table 29-A "Minimum Plumbing Fixtures" for specifics, exceptions, and footnotes.

OCCUPANCY: Business -B OCCUPANTS: 86 (43 MALE 43 FEMALE)
Buildings for the transaction

of business, professional |\WATER CLOSET| LAVATORIES

services, other services BATHTUBS OR| DRINKING OTHER

involving merchandise, SHOWERS | FOUNTAINS
office buildings, banks, light | MALE |FEMALE| MALE |FEMALE

industrial and similar uses

REQUIRED: 2 2 2 2 - 1 1 Service Sink

\RLL/ 1/8"=1-0"

/T BASEMENT LEVEL

179
SATH [ ELEVATOR 21 Plumbing Code Calculations
Refer to IBC Chapter 29 and Table 29-A "Minimum Plumbing Fixtures" for specifics, exceptions, and footnotes.
!_ s OCCUPANCY: ASSEMBLY - A-3 OCCUPANTS: 65 (33 MALE 33 FEMALE)
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o le \ , 301 HR DIRECTOR permanent seating, art |\WWATER CLOSET| LAVATORIES
FINANCE OPEN OFFICE STOR. |:21p: | |V qp [104SF 302 galleries, exhibition halls, BATHTUBS OR| DRINKING OTHER
313 (NSO) .'?j:f", | \ 100 168 SF museums, lecture halls, SHOWERS | FOUNTAINS
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100 4p ’ ,,,,}. | \ 1 gymnasiums
S |
: \ S . REQUIRED: 1 1 [ 1] 1 - 1 1 Service Sink
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DWN =
x
‘ L
DVJ’N I V|
‘ DWN NEW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RAMP W/

Travel Distance

2-HOUR SEPARATION

1-HOUR SEPARATION

SMOKE SEPARATION

TRAVEL DISTANCE TAG

-— = >
-~ TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND CODES THIS PROJECT WAS DESIGNED TO
AREA EGRESS ROOM TAG INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015
E%%SF IBC CONNECTICUT SUPPLEMENT 2018
17 Eggm g@%ﬁp ANT LOAD FACTOR INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2015
NO. OF OCCUPANTS INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2015
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2015

DOOR st STAIR / DOOR EGRESS TAG

o NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 2017
0 9 ALLOWABLE OCCUPANT LOAD INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2015
ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD CONNECTICUT FIRE SAFETY CODE 2018

REHABILITATION ACT 1973, SECTION 504, INCLUDING UNIFORM FEDERAL
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (UFAS) AND SECTION 504 REGULATIONS

ICC/ANSI A117.1 - 2009

THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, TITLE II, INCLUDING THE AMERICANS

WITH DISABILITIES ACT

ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (ADAAG) AND ADA REGULATIONS

(H) CURRENT CONNECTICUT PUBLIC HEALTH CODES
(O) CURRENT O.S.H.A. - TITLE 29/LABOR
(GS) CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES
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BUILDING INFORMATION

RENOVATIONS AND ADDITION TO:
SUFFIELD TOWN HALL
SUFFIELD, CT

% START OF EGRESS TRAVEL PATH
EXIT POINT
EXIT
& HC ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
TRAVEL DISTANCE
PATH ID | TRAVEL DISTANCE | FLOOR LEVEL
PATH A 110' -0" BASEMENT
PATH B 85'-0" MAIN
PATH C 85'-0" UPPER

O
EXIT DOOR @

339
& EXIT

GENERAL STORAGE
108
468 SF
300
1

STORAGE
(NSO)

EXIT DOOR

179
21
21 PEOPLE FROM ABOVE,
UPPER LEVEL

1-HOUR FIRE SEPARATION,
INCLUDING WALLS AND
CEILING ABOVE

1/8"=1-0"

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION START

2020

CLASSIFICATION OF WORK [IEBC 504] ALTERATION - LEVEL 2
[IEBC 507] ADDITION

1. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION [301]

PRIMARY BUSINESS (B)

SECONDARY ASSEMBLY (A-3)
2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE [602]

EXISTING/NEW CONSTRUCTION TYPE IlI-B
3. BUILDING HEIGHT [504]

ALLOWABLE STORIES / HEIGHT 4/75FT

ACTUAL STORIES / HEIGHT 3/45FT
4. BUILDING AREA [506]

EXISTING BUILDING AREA 11,109 SF

PROPOSED ADDITION 585 SF

TOTAL AREA / ALLOWABLE 11,694 / 57,000 SF
5 FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS

GENERAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION  [601] EXISTING

USE SEPARATION (B TO A-3) [508.4] 1 HOUR

SHAFTS - STARR [1019, 713] 1 HOUR

SHAFTS - VERTICAL [713] 1 HOUR

SHAFTS - ELEVATOR [3002, 713] EXISTING

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS [1020.1] EXISTING
6. OCCUPANT LOAD [1004.1.2]

DESIGN LOAD PER ROOM

SEE CODE PLAN

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANCY (B = 860cc, A-3 = 650cc) 151 occ
EXIT CAPACITY 1,055
7. NUMBER OF EXITS [1006.3.1]
EXITS REQUIRED 2
EXITS PROVIDED 2 MIN. / FLOOR
8. TRAVEL DISTANCE [1017.2]
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED (B) 300 FT
(A-3) 250 FT
PROVIDED TRAVEL DISTANCES <250 FT
9. PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT [2902.1]
REQUIREMENTS
B A-3 TOTAL PROVIDED
FIXTURES MF  M/F M/F M/F
WATER CLOSETS 2/2 111 3/3 4/4
LAVATORIES 2/2 111 3/3 4/4
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1 1 2 2
SERVICE SINK 1 1 2 1
10. HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE BUILDING [ X ] DESIGNATED
[ ] NON-DESIGNATED
11. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
FIRE SUPPRESSION [X]FULL [ JLIMITED [ ]NONE
FIRE DETECTION [X]FULL [ JLIMITED [ ]NONE

PROPOSED RENOVATIONS
FOR:

SUFFIELD TOWN
HALL

SUFFIELD, CT
Project #: 1949

Revisions
Issue Dates:
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FEBRUARY 28, 2020
CODE PLANS






